L ol SUBICERE o gt R R S T Gt i G SRS L e

he Uhronicle

Insuvanee & Ifinance.

R, WILBON-8MITH, ESTABLISHED JANUARY, 1681, PUBLIEHED EVERY FRIDAY, &
Proprietor.

XXIV. . F : SinorLe Cory . 10c.
You : Nm 2:5 , er)NTREAl, H}-ll)AY, JUNE 17, 1904. Aunvas SUBSCRIFTION < - S99
What is the cost of the confla- ThcA Western is not only acquiring prestige by pub-
Cost of gration hazard as distinguished from lishing the results of its enquiries, but is doing v 1-

Conflagration 2 / : i ) g va
Hasand, the general hazard of fire risks is a uable service by arousing public attention to the fire

question difficult to determine. The  waste going on in the chief cities of Great Britain,
task has, however, been undertaken by Mr. Blau- | The above statistics may be compared with a return
velt, manager of the Western Factory Insurance \\!m:_h forms part of the report of the National Board
Association. His conclusion is that' the cost of the | of Fire Underwriters, in which the fire loss in 1903, of
conflagration hazard in these days is from 30 to 37% .:Alsl(-mc.s :lp;_g;:'g:nlllm a population of 20,488,300, is
cents annually on $100 at congested risk. 1f this is I::(\l:l: f:_-:dt:aiirl-h‘l“-sf l.'\“ ”?‘f} on (éw average these
anywhere near correct it is evident that the cream ol ' ., .inhuhinmst “‘r‘-“:: "“-“ ,\*-fr of $2.24 per head of
the rates is taken off by this form of risk, any ade- oy e I:;rgeiv cx;c‘u‘:li()ﬂ\':-( :‘i"i“_"_"- “"fl;‘h .;.m.u.:ur-
'l|ua‘t(edpmvision for which has been generally Over- | poigy Gives, 2 S ghest in above list of
ooked. ! ——eel e
| Imsurance Loss
Mr. McLean, government Statist | by

| - : ‘
i i ia., 1 7 Lantats | Loss Committee, Baltimore, has
Birth-Rate and of Victoria, Australia, in an article | Baittmers Fire reported  on the confla g g
Death-Rate in on “the declining birth-rate in Austra- | b e g :
Australia.  lia” says:—"In view of all the facts, it | Lk
|
|
|
|

The chairman of the General

The value involved is estimated at $50,000,000
and the insurance reported and estimated at $32,-
000,000, The losses adjusted and thosa far enough
in process to be correctly estimated are as follows:
Value, $34,237,570.85; insurance on same, $28,773,~
149.40; amount paid on insurance, $25,617,351.32.

1f $28,773,149.40 insurance pays $25,(H7._}5|.:§) it

might reasonably be asked what are
the advantages of a high birth-rate when it is accom-
panied, as seems to be invariably the case in a normal |
population, by a high infantile mortality rate Clearly,
it is no satisfaction for any community to have a \
high birth-rate in order to achieve, in a few years. |
results which are accomplished by communities with | is fair to assume on the same basis that the valies
a low birth-rate at no such sacrifice of human nte.” | represented by $32,000,000 insurance would be prac-
The same view as above was recently expressed in tically $38,095,000.
Tre CHRONICLE.

To ascertain personal loss I made the following
calculations :

Estimated value Involved.. .. .. .. .« ¢ o
Less value covered in whole or in part by In-

The Western Assurance Company

"“‘": Citles, gince it entered the ficld in Great

$60,000,000

38,095,000

Fire Britain, has shown a degree of enter- | 1 aving property mot protected by Insurance $11,906,000
Loss Add the difference between the In-

prise, which has somewhat surprized
many who were accustomed to the slow going habits surance and the value ootl'eml m SR

of native companies. The Western has been collect- | [‘-'“:;, difference tetween the
ing the fire statistics of British cities that are pub- amount insured and that pald..
lished in a pamphlet, which gives the proportion to
every 1,000 of the populations of the fire losses from
1898 to 1903, as follows: Glasgow, $1,315: Manches-
ter, $o70; Hull, $835; Paisley, $780: Salford, $705:
Dublin, $605; Sunderland, $600; Leicester, $670;
Edinburgh, $585: Belfast, §60s; Aberdeen, $440;
Leeds and Birmingham, each $425; Sheffield, $225.
The bad pre-eminence of Glasgow is unaccountable.

3,610,000
—— $2,685,000

$14,490,000
Less value of brick and iron debris, estimated. 952,208
$13,637,704

Lo-wcomm-ho—

Amount of as adjusted.. .. .. .. .. .. $28,490,000

Less value to be recovered by king com-
PADIGE .. v vi e e te e ose e e 100,000

——————




